Patch Panel 19” 24 port Cat 5e shielded
C  PP-19-24-8P8C-C5E-SH-110
Specifications
Characteristic
Main characteristics
Category (TIA/EIA)  5e
Number of ports  24
Mounting height  1U
Patch panel type  whole
Port Type  RJ45 (8P8C)
Color  black
Dimensions and weight
Height, mm  44
General characteristics
Permissible conductor
gauge  26-22 AWG
Port labeling  digital marking
Wiring diagram  T568B
Type of IDC contacts  Dual IDC
Electrical characteristics
Insulation test voltage  1000 V / 60 Hz / 1 min.
Contact resistance
(max.)  20 mΩ
Insulation resistance
(min.)  500 MΩ
Materials
IDC contact material  tin plated phosphor bronze
PCB contact material  phosphor bronze with gold plating
Housing material of the
IDC module  polycarbonate (PC)
Housing material  sheet steel 1.6 mm
Printed circuit board
(PCB) material  4-layer fiberglass (FR-4) 1.6 mm
PCB connector material  polybutylene terephthalate (PBT), glass fiber reinforced
Shield cover material  cold-rolled sheet steel 1.0 mm
Ordering
PP-19-24-8P8C-C5E-SH-110D Patch Panel 19" 24 Ports RJ45 Cat 5e 110 IDC Shielded
United States 888-497-3748 hyperline.com | info@hyperline.com Canada 866-634-9737